

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5287/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2006 in MAT No.4163/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S AMIT VENTURES PVT.LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSET RECONSTRUCTION CO.INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava,Adv.

Mr. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.

Ms. Divya Kesar,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Pyne,Adv.

Mr. Aprajit Mitra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The prayer for grant of stay is rejected.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Khushi Ram ]

Court Master